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Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 271-Inquiry Concerning Protection for Various Machine-tools of Tariff Heading 84.47 

1. The Minister of Customs has referred to the Tariff and Development Board for inquiry and report the question of the nature and extent 
of the protection, if any, which it considers appropriate for New Zealand industry in respect of the importation of machine-tools for working 
wood, etc., of Tariff heading 84.47, as set out in the Schedule to this notice. This reference arises from the publication, in a Supplement to 
the New Zealand Gazette dated 7 October 1971, of a Notice of Proposed Exemptions from Import Licensing and from representations received 
in response to that Notice. 

2. The Board will, in accordance with its normal procedures, conduct a public hearing in the Hearing Room, Eighth Floor, Cumberland 
House, Upper Willis Street, Wellington, on Monday, 14 August 1972, commencing at 10.30 a.m. 

3. Any person who intends to tender evidence should lodge, in typewritten form, 14 copies of public evidence and 12 copies of confidential 
evidence, no later than Thursday, 20 July 1972. In preparing this evidence the "Notes for Information and Guidance of Interested Parties" 
prepared by the Board may be of assistance. Copies of these notes may be obtained from the Board's office. 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of May 1972. 
C. H. S. RODDEN, Secretary, Tariff and Development Board. 

P.O. Box 27046, Wellington. 

Number 

84.47 

84.47.001 

84.47.002 
84.47.003 
84.47.009 

SCHEDULE 
Description 

Machine-tools for working wood, cork, bone, ebonite (vuIcanite), hard artificial 
plastic, materials or other hard carving materials, other than machines falling 
within heading No. 84.49: 

As may be determined by the Minister 
Other: 

Sawing 
Planing and moulding .. 
Other kinds 

"'Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. 

BP 

25%* 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Licences Issued Under the Animal Remedies Act (Notice No. 264 Ag. 2862)l 

Rates of Duty 
MFN GEN 

45%* 55%'" 

20% 25% 
20% 25% 
20% 25% 

PuRSUANT to section 21 (6) of the Animal Remedies Act 1967, the Registrar hereby gives notice that licences have been issued as set out in 
the Schedules hereto: 

Those in Schedule I are subject to no conditions. 
Those in Schedule IT are subject to the conditions: 
1. That it is not sold to any person other than a veterinary surgeon, or a dealer, or otherwise than pursuant to the prescription of a 

veterinary surgeon. 
2. That it is not used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon. 
The products in Schedule lIT relate to a change of name of licensed remedies. 

Name of Animal Remedy 
Janos HI-B 
Dr Bell's Liniment .. 
Tecto 60R 

Young's Poron Cattle Lice Control 
Fluid 

Wheat Germ Oil Compound 
Bonocin 

SCHEDULE I 

Name of Licensee 
Mr R. Y. Brown 
Trainer's Requirements Ltd. 
Merck, Sharpe, and Dohme (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Young's Sheep Dips (N.Z.) Ltd. 

A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. 
A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. 

SCHEDULE II 

Ectoral'" Emulsifiable Concentrate Ethnor Pty. Ltd. 
Linco Spectin Soluble Powder 90.0 GM. Upjohn Pty. Ltd. 

Dehorning Spray .. A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. 
PulpyKidneyTetanusVaccineSelenium Cooper N.Z. Ltd. 

Complex-15 .. 
Penicillin Procaine Plus 

,Terramycin Q . . . . 
P.K. Tet. Vaccine with Selenium 
Trip Tet. Vaccine with Selenium 
BL.-PK. Vaccine with Selenium 
Plagonan 
Duo Plagonan 
Crown Vitamin B 12 Injection Forte 
Vital Multivitamin Injection 
Sel Forte 
Sel Mitt 1. 
Sel Mitt 5. 

Crumate Pouron 
Penstrep Forte Plus 

Ashbury Veterinary Supplies Ltd. 
A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. 
Pfizer Laboratories 
Mannings Ltd. 
Mannings Ltd. 
Mannings Ltd. . . . . 
A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. 
A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. 
A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. 
A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. 
South Island Chemicals Ltd. 
South Island Chemicals Ltd. 
South Island Chemicals Ltd. 

SCHEDULE III 

Ivon-Watkins-Dow . . . . 
A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of March 1972. 

Principal 
Business Address 

Wellington 
Papatoetoe 
Wiri, Auckland 
WelIington 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Wellington 
Newmarket, 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Otahuhu, 

Auckland 6, 
Timaru .. 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Hamilton 
Hamilton 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

New Plymouth 
Christchurch 

Licence 
No. 

1859 
2093 
2100 
2104 

2109 
2116 

2036 
2998 

2106 
2111 

2112 
2115 
2118 
2119 
2120 
2121 
2122 
2123 
2124 
2125 
2126 
2127 
2128 

2068 
2092 

Date of 
Issue 

8/3/72 
8/3/72 
8/3/72 

20/3/72 

Date of 
Expiry 
31/3/76 
31/3/76 
31/3/76 
31/3/77 

9/3/72 31/7/76 
8/3/72 30/11/76 

9/3/72 
9/3/72 

31/3/76 
30/4/76 

9/3/72 30/11/76 
8/3/72 31/5/76 

8/3/72 
9/3/72 

14/3/72 
8/3/72 

23/3/72 
16/3/72 
15/3/72 
15/3/72 
16/3/72 
16/3/72 
16/3/72 
16/3/72 
16/3/72 

14/2/72 
8/3/72 

31/7/76 
30/4/76 

30/11/77 
31/5/76 
31/5/77 
31/5/77 
30/6/77 
30/6/77 
31/7/77 
31/7/77 
31/7/77 
31/7/77 
31/7/77 

29/2/76 
30/4/76 

R. M. SALISBURY, Registrar. 


