Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 271—Inquiry Concerning Protection for Various Machine-tools of Tariff Heading 84.47

- 1. The Minister of Customs has referred to the Tariff and Development Board for inquiry and report the question of the nature and extent of the protection, if any, which it considers appropriate for New Zealand industry in respect of the importation of machine-tools for working wood, etc., of Tariff heading 84.47, as set out in the Schedule to this notice. This reference arises from the publication, in a Supplement to the New Zealand Gazette dated 7 October 1971, of a Notice of Proposed Exemptions from Import Licensing and from representations received in response to that Notice.
- 2. The Board will, in accordance with its normal procedures, conduct a public hearing in the Hearing Room, Eighth Floor, Cumberland House, Upper Willis Street, Wellington, on Monday, 14 August 1972, commencing at 10.30 a.m.
- 3. Any person who intends to tender evidence should lodge, in typewritten form, 14 copies of public evidence and 12 copies of confidential evidence, no later than Thursday, 20 July 1972. In preparing this evidence the "Notes for Information and Guidance of Interested Parties" prepared by the Board may be of assistance. Copies of these notes may be obtained from the Board's office.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of May 1972.

P.O. Box 27046, Wellington.

C. H. S. RODDEN, Secretary, Tariff and Development Board.

				SC	CHEDUL	Æ					
Number	Description								BP	Rates of Duty MFN	GEN
84.47	Machine-tools for working wood, cork, bone, ebonite (vulcanite), hard artificial plastic materials or other hard carving materials, other than machines falling within heading No. 84.49:										
84.47.001	As may be determined Other:	by the	Minister	••	••	••	• •	••	25%*	45%*	55%*
84.47.002	Sawing			• •					Free	20 % 20 % 20 %	25 % 25 % 25 %
84.47.003	Planing and mouldin	g		• •	• •				Free	20%	25%
84.47.009	Other kinds	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	• •		Free	20%	25%
*Or such	lower rate of duty as the I	Ministe	r may in an	y case di	rect.						

Licences Issued Under the Animal Remedies Act (Notice No. 264 Ag. 2862)]

PURSUANT to section 21 (6) of the Animal Remedies Act 1967, the Registrar hereby gives notice that licences have been issued as set out in the Schedules hereto:

Those in Schedule I are subject to no conditions.

Those in Schedule II are subject to the conditions:

- 1. That it is not sold to any person other than a veterinary surgeon, or a dealer, or otherwise than pursuant to the prescription of a veterinary surgeon.
 - 2. That it is not used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon.

The products in Schedule III relate to a change of name of licensed remedies.

	SCHEDULE I		Delicated	Tining	Doto of	Data of					
Name of Animal Remedy	Name of Licensee		Principal Business Address	Licence No.	Date of Issue	Date of Expiry					
Janos HI-E	Mr R. Y. Brown Trainer's Requirements Ltd. Merck, Sharpe, and Dohme (N.Z.) Ltd. Young's Sheep Dips (N.Z.) Ltd.	•••	Wellington Papatoetoe Wiri, Auckland Wellington	1859 2093 2100 2104	8/3/72 8/3/72 8/3/72 20/3/72	31/3/76 31/3/76 31/3/76 31/3/77					
Wheat Germ Oil Compound Bonocin	A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd.	• •	Christchurch Christchurch	2109 2116	9/3/72 8/3/72	31/7/76 30/11/76					
Control of the Contro	Street Committee					2. 307					
SCHEDULE II											
Ectoral* Emulsifiable Concentrate Linco Spectin Soluble Powder 90.0 GM.	Ethnor Pty. Ltd Upjohn Pty. Ltd	::	Wellington Newmarket, Auckland	2036 2998	9/3/72 9/3/72	31/3/76 30/4/76					
Dehorning Spray Pulpy Kidney Tetanus Vaccine Selenium	A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. Cooper N.Z. Ltd.		Christchurch Otahuhu, Auckland 6.	2106 2111	9/3/72 8/3/72	30/11/76 31/5/76					
Complex-15 Penicillin Procaine Plus Terramycin Q P.K. Tet. Vaccine with Selenium Trip Tet. Vaccine with Selenium BLPK. Vaccine with Selenium Plagonan Duo Plagonan Crown Vitamin B ¹² Injection Forte Vital Multivitamin Injection Sel Forte Sel Mitt 1. Sel Mitt 5.	Ashbury Veterinary Supplies Ltd. A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. Pfizer Laboratories Mannings Ltd. Mannings Ltd. Mannings Ltd. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd. South Island Chemicals Ltd.		Timaru	2112 2115 2118 2119 2120 2121 2122 2123 2124 2125 2126 2127 2128	8/3/72 9/3/72 14/3/72 23/3/72 16/3/72 15/3/72 15/3/72 16/3/72 16/3/72 16/3/72	31/7/76 30/4/76 30/11/77 31/5/76 31/5/77 31/5/77 30/6/77 31/7/77 31/7/77 31/7/77 31/7/77					
Crumate Pouron	Ivon-Watkins-Dow A. M. Satterthwaite and Co. Ltd.	••	New Plymouth Christchurch	2068 2092	14/2/72 8/3/72	29/2/76 30/4/76					

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of March 1972.